
CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Agricultural Education (037) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 0 0 0 0 

280-289 1 1 10 10 

270-279 0 1 0 10 

260-269 2 3 20 30 

250-259 2 5 20 50 

240-249 1 6 10 60 

230-239 2 8 20 80 

Passing==> 220-229 1 9 10 90 

210-219 0 9 0 90 

200-209 1 10 10 100 

190-199 0 10 0 100 

180-189 0 10 0 100 

170-179 0 10 0 100 

160-169 0 10 0 100 

150-159 0 10 0 100 

140-149 0 10 0 100 

130-139 0 10 0 100 

120-129 0 10 0 100 

110-119 0 10 0 100 

100-109 0 10 0 100 

 

0 1 2 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Arabic (Modern Standard) (102) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

0 0 0.0 0.0 

280-289 1 1 2.5 2.5 

270-279 0 1 0.0 2.5 

260-269 4 5 10.0 12.5 

250-259 5 10 12.5 25.0 

  240-249 8 18 20.0 45.0 

230-239 3 21 7.5 52.5 

Passing==> 220-229 2 23 5.0 57.5 

210-219 6 29 15.0 72.5 

200-209 4 33 10.0 82.5 

190-199 0 33 0.0 82.5 

180-189 1 34 2.5 85.0 

170-179 1 35 2.5 87.5 

160-169 1 36 2.5 90.0 

150-159 2 38 5.0 95.0 

140-149 0 38 0.0 95.0 

130-139 0 38 0.0 95.0 

120-129 0 38 0.0 95.0 

110-119 2 40 5.0 100.0 

100-109 0 40 0.0 100.0 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Autism Spectrum Disorder (064) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 

0 10 20 30 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.68 0.68 

270-279 8 9 5.44 6.12 

260-269 15 24 10.20 16.33 

250-259 29 53 19.73 36.05 

  240-249 29 82 19.73 55.78 

230-239 16 98 10.88 66.67 

Passing==> 220-229 19 117 12.93 79.59 

210-219 12 129 8.16 87.76 

200-209 7 136 4.76 92.52 

190-199 4 140 2.72 95.24 

180-189 3 143 2.04 97.28 

170-179 1 144 0.68 97.96 

160-169 2 146 1.36 99.32 

150-159 0 146 0.00 99.32 

140-149 0 146 0.00 99.32 

130-139 0 146 0.00 99.32 

120-129 0 146 0.00 99.32 

110-119 1 147 0.68 100.00 

100-109 0 147 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Bilingual Education (125) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269 0 0 0.00 0.00 

250-259 0 0 0.00 0.00 

240-249 2 2 14.29 14.29 

230-239 1 3 7.14 21.43 

Passing==> 220-229 5 8 35.71 57.14 

210-219 3 11 21.43 78.57 

200-209 1 12 7.14 85.71 

190-199 0 12 0.00 85.71 

180-189 0 12 0.00 85.71 

170-179 0 12 0.00 85.71 

160-169 0 12 0.00 85.71 

150-159 1 13 7.14 92.86 

140-149 1 14 7.14 100.00 

130-139 0 14 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 14 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 14 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 14 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Biology (017) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.73 0.73 

270-279 4 5 2.92 3.65 

260-269 5 10 3.65 7.30 

250-259 13 23 9.49 16.79 

  240-249 6 29 4.38 21.17 

230-239 16 45 11.68 32.85 

Passing==> 220-229 16 61 11.68 44.53 

210-219 11 72 8.03 52.55 

200-209 14 86 10.22 62.77 

190-199 19 105 13.87 76.64 

180-189 10 115 7.30 83.94 

170-179 9 124 6.57 90.51 

160-169 4 128 2.92 93.43 

150-159 3 131 2.19 95.62 

140-149 1 132 0.73 96.35 

130-139 2 134 1.46 97.81 

120-129 2 136 1.46 99.27 

110-119 0 136 0.00 99.27 

100-109 1 137 0.73 100.00 

0  



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Business, Management, Marketing, & Tech. (098) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 2.38 2.38 

270-279 2 3 4.76 7.14 

260-269 5 8 11.90 19.05 

250-259 3 11 7.14 26.19 

  240-249 2 13 4.76 30.95 

230-239 4 17 9.52 40.48 

Passing==> 220-229 6 23 14.29 54.76 

210-219 4 27 9.52 64.29 

200-209 2 29 4.76 69.05 

190-199 2 31 4.76 73.81 

180-189 1 32 2.38 76.19 

170-179 5 37 11.90 88.10 

160-169 3 40 7.14 95.24 

150-159 0 40 0.00 95.24 

140-149 0 40 0.00 95.24 

130-139 1 41 2.38 97.62 

120-129 0 41 0.00 97.62 

110-119 0 41 0.00 97.62 

100-109 1 42 2.38 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Chemistry (018) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 1.82 1.82 

270-279 3 4 5.45 7.27 

260-269 3 7 5.45 12.73 

250-259 2 9 3.64 16.36 

  240-249 8 17 14.55 30.91 

230-239 8 25 14.55 45.45 

Passing==> 220-229 8 33 14.55 60.00 

210-219 12 45 21.82 81.82 

200-209 5 50 9.09 90.91 

190-199 3 53 5.45 96.36 

180-189 2 55 3.64 100.00 

170-179 0 55 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 55 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 55 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 55 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 55 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 55 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 55 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 55 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Chinese (Mandarin) (101) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 1 1 9.09 9.09 

260-269 5 6 45.45 54.55 

250-259 1 7 9.09 63.64 

  240-249 0 7 0.00 63.64 

230-239 1 8 9.09 72.73 

Passing==> 220-229 1 9 9.09 81.82 

210-219 1 10 9.09 90.91 

200-209 0 10 0.00 90.91 

190-199 0 10 0.00 90.91 

180-189 1 11 9.09 100.00 

170-179 0 11 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 11 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 11 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 11 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 11 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 11 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 11 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 11 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Cognitive Impairment (115) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

2 2 0.70 0.70 

280-289 9 11 3.16 3.86 

270-279 31 42 10.88 14.74 

260-269 40 82 14.04 28.77 

250-259 54 136 18.95 47.72 

  240-249 31 167 10.88 58.60 

230-239 30 197 10.53 69.12 

Passing==> 220-229 34 231 11.93 81.05 

210-219 19 250 6.67 87.72 

200-209 13 263 4.56 92.28 

190-199 8 271 2.81 95.09 

180-189 5 276 1.75 96.84 

170-179 7 283 2.46 99.30 

160-169 1 284 0.35 99.65 

150-159 1 285 0.35 100.00 

140-149 0 285 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 285 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 285 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 285 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 285 0.00 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Early Childhood Education (General and Special Education) (106) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 4 4 1.61 1.61 

270-279 10 14 4.02 5.62 

260-269 12 26 4.82 10.44 

250-259 17 43 6.83 17.27 

  240-249 21 64 8.43 25.70 

230-239 30 94 12.05 37.75 

Passing==> 220-229 27 121 10.84 48.59 

210-219 20 141 8.03 56.63 

200-209 39 180 15.66 72.29 

190-199 14 194 5.62 77.91 

180-189 15 209 6.02 83.94 

170-179 10 219 4.02 87.95 

160-169 5 224 2.01 89.96 

150-159 4 228 1.61 91.57 

140-149 6 234 2.41 93.98 

130-139 1 235 0.40 94.38 

120-129 2 237 0.80 95.18 

110-119 3 240 1.20 96.39 

100-109 9 249 3.61 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Early Childhood General and Special Education (Birth-K) (134) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 

2 2 1.46 1.46 

280-289 25 27 18.25 19.71 

270-279 31 58 22.63 42.34 

260-269 33 91 24.09 66.42 

250-259 17 108 12.41 78.83 

  240-249 12 120 8.76 87.59 

230-239 7 127 5.11 92.70 

Passing==> 220-229 3 130 2.19 94.89 

210-219 2 132 1.46 96.35 

200-209 2 134 1.46 97.81 

190-199 0 134 0.00 97.81 

180-189 2 136 1.46 99.27 

170-179 1 137 0.73 100.00 

160-169 0 137 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 137 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 137 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 137 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 137 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 137 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 137 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Earth/Space Science (020) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269 1 1 3.70 3.70 

250-259 2 3 7.41 11.11 

  240-249 6 9 22.22 33.33 

230-239 5 14 18.52 51.85 

Passing==> 220-229 2 16 7.41 59.26 

210-219 3 19 11.11 70.37 

200-209 2 21 7.41 77.78 

190-199 4 25 14.81 92.59 

180-189 1 26 3.70 96.30 

170-179 0 26 0.00 96.30 

160-169 0 26 0.00 96.30 

150-159 1 27 3.70 100.00 

140-149 0 27 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 27 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 27 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 27 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 27 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Economics (007) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 

0 0 0 0 

280-289 1 1 10 10 

270-279 1 2 10 20 

260-269 1 3 10 30 

250-259 0 3 0 30 

  240-249 0 3 0 30 

230-239 0 3 0 30 

Passing==> 220-229 1 4 10 40 

210-219 1 5 10 50 

200-209 0 5 0 50 

190-199 1 6 10 60 

180-189 1 7 10 70 

170-179 0 7 0 70 

160-169 0 7 0 70 

150-159 1 8 10 80 

140-149 0 8 0 80 

130-139 0 8 0 80 

120-129 0 8 0 80 

110-119 2 10 20 100 

100-109 0 10 0 100 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Elementary Education (103) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 100 200 300 400 50

9 9 0.32 0.32 

280-289 22 31 0.78 1.10 

270-279 65 96 2.30 3.40 

260-269 120 216 4.25 7.66 

250-259 145 361 5.14 12.80 

  240-249 220 581 7.80 20.60 

230-239 276 857 9.78 30.38 

Passing==> 220-229 364 1221 12.90 43.28 

210-219 443 1664 15.70 58.99 

200-209 348 2012 12.34 71.32 

190-199 293 2305 10.39 81.71 

180-189 206 2511 7.30 89.01 

170-179 139 2650 4.93 93.94 

160-169 83 2733 2.94 96.88 

150-159 48 2781 1.70 98.58 

140-149 22 2803 0.78 99.36 

130-139 11 2814 0.39 99.75 

120-129 5 2819 0.18 99.93 

110-119 2 2821 0.07 100.00 

100-109 0 2821 0.00 100.00 

0 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Emotional Impairment (116) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 4 4 2.70 2.70 

270-279 11 15 7.43 10.14 

260-269 12 27 8.11 18.24 

250-259 30 57 20.27 38.51 

  240-249 20 77 13.51 52.03 

230-239 11 88 7.43 59.46 

Passing==> 220-229 18 106 12.16 71.62 

210-219 14 120 9.46 81.08 

200-209 6 126 4.05 85.14 

190-199 10 136 6.76 91.89 

180-189 6 142 4.05 95.95 

170-179 3 145 2.03 97.97 

160-169 2 147 1.35 99.32 

150-159 0 147 0.00 99.32 

140-149 1 148 0.68 100.00 

130-139 0 148 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 148 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 148 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 148 0.00 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=English (002) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 10

6 6 0.74 0.74 

280-289 9 15 1.10 1.84 

270-279 31 46 3.80 5.64 

260-269 56 102 6.86 12.50 

250-259 83 185 10.17 22.67 

  240-249 77 262 9.44 32.11 

230-239 82 344 10.05 42.16 

Passing==> 220-229 84 428 10.29 52.45 

210-219 94 522 11.52 63.97 

200-209 87 609 10.66 74.63 

190-199 75 684 9.19 83.82 

180-189 41 725 5.02 88.85 

170-179 44 769 5.39 94.24 

160-169 14 783 1.72 95.96 

150-159 18 801 2.21 98.16 

140-149 8 809 0.98 99.14 

130-139 2 811 0.25 99.39 

120-129 2 813 0.25 99.63 

110-119 2 815 0.25 99.88 

100-109 1 816 0.12 100.00 

0 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=English Language Arts (7-12) (130) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269 0 0 0.00 0.00 

250-259 6 6 11.54 11.54 

  240-249 3 9 5.77 17.31 

230-239 14 23 26.92 44.23 

Passing==> 220-229 10 33 19.23 63.46 

210-219 6 39 11.54 75.00 

200-209 4 43 7.69 82.69 

190-199 6 49 11.54 94.23 

180-189 3 52 5.77 100.00 

170-179 0 52 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 52 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 52 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 52 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 52 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 52 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 52 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 52 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=English as a Second Language (126) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 10

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 8 8 1.62 1.62 

260-269 34 42 6.90 8.52 

250-259 43 85 8.72 17.24 

  240-249 96 181 19.47 36.71 

230-239 66 247 13.39 50.10 

Passing==> 220-229 73 320 14.81 64.91 

210-219 53 373 10.75 75.66 

200-209 38 411 7.71 83.37 

190-199 28 439 5.68 89.05 

180-189 25 464 5.07 94.12 

170-179 8 472 1.62 95.74 

160-169 11 483 2.23 97.97 

150-159 1 484 0.20 98.17 

140-149 4 488 0.81 98.99 

130-139 4 492 0.81 99.80 

120-129 1 493 0.20 100.00 

110-119 0 493 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 493 0.00 100.00 
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CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Family and Consumer Sciences (040) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 

1 1 3.23 3.23 

280-289 3 4 9.68 12.90 

270-279 2 6 6.45 19.35 

260-269 3 9 9.68 29.03 

250-259 4 13 12.90 41.94 

  240-249 4 17 12.90 54.84 

230-239 3 20 9.68 64.52 

Passing==> 220-229 5 25 16.13 80.65 

210-219 1 26 3.23 83.87 

200-209 1 27 3.23 87.10 

190-199 1 28 3.23 90.32 

180-189 1 29 3.23 93.55 

170-179 0 29 0.00 93.55 

160-169 1 30 3.23 96.77 

150-159 0 30 0.00 96.77 

140-149 0 30 0.00 96.77 

130-139 1 31 3.23 100.00 

120-129 0 31 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 31 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 31 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=French (023) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 2.63 2.63 

270-279 1 2 2.63 5.26 

260-269 6 8 15.79 21.05 

250-259 2 10 5.26 26.32 

  240-249 4 14 10.53 36.84 

230-239 0 14 0.00 36.84 

Passing==> 220-229 2 16 5.26 42.11 

210-219 3 19 7.89 50.00 

200-209 12 31 31.58 81.58 

190-199 0 31 0.00 81.58 

180-189 3 34 7.89 89.47 

170-179 2 36 5.26 94.74 

160-169 1 37 2.63 97.37 

150-159 0 37 0.00 97.37 

140-149 1 38 2.63 100.00 

130-139 0 38 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 38 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 38 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 38 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=German (024) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 9.09 9.09 

270-279 0 1 0.00 9.09 

260-269 1 2 9.09 18.18 

250-259 0 2 0.00 18.18 

  240-249 0 2 0.00 18.18 

230-239 0 2 0.00 18.18 

Passing==> 220-229 1 3 9.09 27.27 

210-219 2 5 18.18 45.45 

200-209 1 6 9.09 54.55 

190-199 1 7 9.09 63.64 

180-189 2 9 18.18 81.82 

170-179 1 10 9.09 90.91 

160-169 1 11 9.09 100.00 

150-159 0 11 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 11 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 11 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 11 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 11 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 11 0.00 100.00 

2 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Health Education (112) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

6 6 2.11 2.11 

280-289 32 38 11.23 13.33 

270-279 45 83 15.79 29.12 

260-269 47 130 16.49 45.61 

250-259 61 191 21.40 67.02 

  240-249 29 220 10.18 77.19 

230-239 31 251 10.88 88.07 

Passing==> 220-229 12 263 4.21 92.28 

210-219 9 272 3.16 95.44 

200-209 9 281 3.16 98.60 

190-199 3 284 1.05 99.65 

180-189 0 284 0.00 99.65 

170-179 1 285 0.35 100.00 

160-169 0 285 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 285 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 285 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 285 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 285 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 285 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 285 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=History (009) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

1 1 0.35 0.35 

280-289 3 4 1.06 1.41 

270-279 6 10 2.11 3.52 

260-269 8 18 2.82 6.34 

250-259 7 25 2.46 8.80 

  240-249 11 36 3.87 12.68 

230-239 14 50 4.93 17.61 

Passing==> 220-229 37 87 13.03 30.63 

210-219 31 118 10.92 41.55 

200-209 57 175 20.07 61.62 

190-199 39 214 13.73 75.35 

180-189 33 247 11.62 86.97 

170-179 19 266 6.69 93.66 

160-169 11 277 3.87 97.54 

150-159 2 279 0.70 98.24 

140-149 5 284 1.76 100.00 

130-139 0 284 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 284 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 284 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 284 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Industrial and Technology Education (129) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269 1 1 4.55 4.55 

250-259 6 7 27.27 31.82 

  240-249 1 8 4.55 36.36 

230-239 8 16 36.36 72.73 

Passing==> 220-229 3 19 13.64 86.36 

210-219 2 21 9.09 95.45 

200-209 0 21 0.00 95.45 

190-199 0 21 0.00 95.45 

180-189 1 22 4.55 100.00 

170-179 0 22 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 22 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 22 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 22 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 22 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 22 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 22 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 22 0.00 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Integrated Science (Elementary) (093) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 1 0.77 0.77 

280-289 5 6 3.85 4.62 

270-279 7 13 5.38 10.00 

260-269 4 17 3.08 13.08 

250-259 7 24 5.38 18.46 

  240-249 9 33 6.92 25.38 

230-239 15 48 11.54 36.92 

Passing==> 220-229 18 66 13.85 50.77 

210-219 17 83 13.08 63.85 

200-209 15 98 11.54 75.38 

190-199 13 111 10.00 85.38 

180-189 7 118 5.38 90.77 

170-179 5 123 3.85 94.62 

160-169 3 126 2.31 96.92 

150-159 4 130 3.08 100.00 

140-149 0 130 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 130 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 130 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 130 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 130 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Integrated Science (Secondary) (094) 

N at or 
above 

% at or 
above N % 

1 1 0.23 0.23 

5 6 1.13 1.36 

9 15 2.04 3.39 

12 27 2.71 6.11 

22 49 4.98 11.09 

28 77 6.33 17.42 

30 107 6.79 24.21 

65 172 14.71 38.91 

50 222 11.31 50.23 

45 267 10.18 60.41 

41 308 9.28 69.68 

31 339 7.01 76.70 

32 371 7.24 83.94 

19 390 4.30 88.24 

18 408 4.07 92.31 

18 426 4.07 96.38 

12 438 2.71 99.10 

2 440 0.45 99.55 

2 442 0.45 100.00 

0 442 0.00 100.00 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Total Scaled Score 

290-300 

280-289 

270-279 

260-269 

250-259 

  240-249 

230-239 

Passing==> 220-229 

210-219 

200-209 

190-199 

180-189 

170-179 

160-169 

150-159 

140-149 

130-139 

120-129 

110-119 

100-109 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Language Arts (Elementary) (090) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 9 9 3.88 3.88 

260-269 9 18 3.88 7.76 

250-259 11 29 4.74 12.50 

  240-249 28 57 12.07 24.57 

230-239 31 88 13.36 37.93 

Passing==> 220-229 26 114 11.21 49.14 

210-219 24 138 10.34 59.48 

200-209 18 156 7.76 67.24 

190-199 28 184 12.07 79.31 

180-189 22 206 9.48 88.79 

170-179 13 219 5.60 94.40 

160-169 3 222 1.29 95.69 

150-159 4 226 1.72 97.41 

140-149 2 228 0.86 98.28 

130-139 2 230 0.86 99.14 

120-129 0 230 0.00 99.14 

110-119 1 231 0.43 99.57 

100-109 1 232 0.43 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Learning Disabilities (114) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 

1 1 0.18 0.18 

280-289 16 17 2.90 3.09 

270-279 48 65 8.71 11.80 

260-269 70 135 12.70 24.50 

250-259 83 218 15.06 39.56 

  240-249 68 286 12.34 51.91 

230-239 53 339 9.62 61.52 

Passing==> 220-229 62 401 11.25 72.78 

210-219 53 454 9.62 82.40 

200-209 30 484 5.44 87.84 

190-199 28 512 5.08 92.92 

180-189 14 526 2.54 95.46 

170-179 8 534 1.45 96.91 

160-169 9 543 1.63 98.55 

150-159 5 548 0.91 99.46 

140-149 1 549 0.18 99.64 

130-139 2 551 0.36 100.00 

120-129 0 551 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 551 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 551 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Library Media (048) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 2.56 2.56 

270-279 1 2 2.56 5.13 

260-269 6 8 15.38 20.51 

250-259 4 12 10.26 30.77 

  240-249 8 20 20.51 51.28 

230-239 2 22 5.13 56.41 

Passing==> 220-229 4 26 10.26 66.67 

210-219 0 26 0.00 66.67 

200-209 2 28 5.13 71.79 

190-199 2 30 5.13 76.92 

180-189 2 32 5.13 82.05 

170-179 1 33 2.56 84.62 

160-169 4 37 10.26 94.87 

150-159 0 37 0.00 94.87 

140-149 1 38 2.56 97.44 

130-139 0 38 0.00 97.44 

120-129 1 39 2.56 100.00 

110-119 0 39 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 39 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Lower Elem. Ed. Subtest 1 (117) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 100 200 300 400

16 16 1.09 1.09 

280-289 166 182 11.32 12.41 

270-279 152 334 10.37 22.78 

260-269 303 637 20.67 43.45 

250-259 320 957 21.83 65.28 

  240-249 126 1083 8.59 73.87 

230-239 158 1241 10.78 84.65 

Passing==> 220-229 100 1341 6.82 91.47 

210-219 30 1371 2.05 93.52 

200-209 40 1411 2.73 96.25 

190-199 20 1431 1.36 97.61 

180-189 14 1445 0.95 98.57 

170-179 11 1456 0.75 99.32 

160-169 3 1459 0.20 99.52 

150-159 3 1462 0.20 99.73 

140-149 3 1465 0.20 99.93 

130-139 1 1466 0.07 100.00 

120-129 0 1466 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 1466 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 1466 0.00 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Lower Elem. Ed. Subtest 2 (118) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 100 200 300

1 1 0.06 0.06 

280-289 12 13 0.68 0.74 

270-279 47 60 2.68 3.41 

260-269 120 180 6.83 10.24 

250-259 176 356 10.02 20.26 

  240-249 214 570 12.18 32.44 

230-239 277 847 15.77 48.21 

Passing==> 220-229 259 1106 14.74 62.95 

210-219 119 1225 6.77 69.72 

200-209 209 1434 11.90 81.62 

190-199 134 1568 7.63 89.24 

180-189 98 1666 5.58 94.82 

170-179 43 1709 2.45 97.27 

160-169 29 1738 1.65 98.92 

150-159 11 1749 0.63 99.54 

140-149 2 1751 0.11 99.66 

130-139 3 1754 0.17 99.83 

120-129 3 1757 0.17 100.00 

110-119 0 1757 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 1757 0.00 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Lower Elem. Ed. Subtest 3 (119) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 100 200 300

2 2 0.12 0.12 

280-289 16 18 0.95 1.06 

270-279 76 94 4.49 5.55 

260-269 146 240 8.62 14.18 

250-259 205 445 12.11 26.28 

  240-249 234 679 13.82 40.11 

230-239 239 918 14.12 54.22 

Passing==> 220-229 230 1148 13.59 67.81 

210-219 93 1241 5.49 73.30 

200-209 160 1401 9.45 82.75 

190-199 120 1521 7.09 89.84 

180-189 72 1593 4.25 94.09 

170-179 47 1640 2.78 96.87 

160-169 31 1671 1.83 98.70 

150-159 11 1682 0.65 99.35 

140-149 8 1690 0.47 99.82 

130-139 0 1690 0.00 99.82 

120-129 1 1691 0.06 99.88 

110-119 1 1692 0.06 99.94 

100-109 1 1693 0.06 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Lower Elem. Ed. Subtest 4 (120) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 100 200 300

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 14 14 1.06 1.06 

270-279 64 78 4.84 5.90 

260-269 249 327 18.82 24.72 

250-259 252 579 19.05 43.76 

  240-249 215 794 16.25 60.02 

230-239 179 973 13.53 73.54 

Passing==> 220-229 169 1142 12.77 86.32 

210-219 68 1210 5.14 91.46 

200-209 58 1268 4.38 95.84 

190-199 26 1294 1.97 97.81 

180-189 21 1315 1.59 99.40 

170-179 3 1318 0.23 99.62 

160-169 2 1320 0.15 99.77 

150-159 1 1321 0.08 99.85 

140-149 2 1323 0.15 100.00 

130-139 0 1323 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 1323 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 1323 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 1323 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Mathematics (7-12) (131) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 3 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269 0 0 0.00 0.00 

250-259 1 1 9.09 9.09 

  240-249 0 1 0.00 9.09 

230-239 1 2 9.09 18.18 

Passing==> 220-229 3 5 27.27 45.45 

210-219 1 6 9.09 54.55 

200-209 2 8 18.18 72.73 

190-199 0 8 0.00 72.73 

180-189 0 8 0.00 72.73 

170-179 3 11 27.27 100.00 

160-169 0 11 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 11 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 11 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 11 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 11 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 11 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 11 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Mathematics (Elementary) (089) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30

4 4 1.88 1.88 

280-289 5 9 2.35 4.23 

270-279 9 18 4.23 8.45 

260-269 12 30 5.63 14.08 

250-259 10 40 4.69 18.78 

  240-249 8 48 3.76 22.54 

230-239 19 67 8.92 31.46 

Passing==> 220-229 25 92 11.74 43.19 

210-219 28 120 13.15 56.34 

200-209 23 143 10.80 67.14 

190-199 14 157 6.57 73.71 

180-189 17 174 7.98 81.69 

170-179 17 191 7.98 89.67 

160-169 4 195 1.88 91.55 

150-159 4 199 1.88 93.43 

140-149 10 209 4.69 98.12 

130-139 3 212 1.41 99.53 

120-129 1 213 0.47 100.00 

110-119 0 213 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 213 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Mathematics (Secondary) (022) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40 50

17 17 3.48 3.48 

280-289 35 52 7.17 10.66 

270-279 41 93 8.40 19.06 

260-269 41 134 8.40 27.46 

250-259 20 154 4.10 31.56 

  240-249 40 194 8.20 39.75 

230-239 34 228 6.97 46.72 

Passing==> 220-229 47 275 9.63 56.35 

210-219 24 299 4.92 61.27 

200-209 36 335 7.38 68.65 

190-199 30 365 6.15 74.80 

180-189 27 392 5.53 80.33 

170-179 15 407 3.07 83.40 

160-169 28 435 5.74 89.14 

150-159 22 457 4.51 93.65 

140-149 18 475 3.69 97.34 

130-139 5 480 1.02 98.36 

120-129 5 485 1.02 99.39 

110-119 3 488 0.61 100.00 

100-109 0 488 0.00 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Music Education (099) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 4 4 1.50 1.50 

270-279 10 14 3.75 5.24 

260-269 29 43 10.86 16.10 

250-259 39 82 14.61 30.71 

  240-249 24 106 8.99 39.70 

230-239 47 153 17.60 57.30 

Passing==> 220-229 40 193 14.98 72.28 

210-219 26 219 9.74 82.02 

200-209 23 242 8.61 90.64 

190-199 10 252 3.75 94.38 

180-189 9 261 3.37 97.75 

170-179 4 265 1.50 99.25 

160-169 0 265 0.00 99.25 

150-159 0 265 0.00 99.25 

140-149 1 266 0.37 99.63 

130-139 1 267 0.37 100.00 

120-129 0 267 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 267 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 267 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Physical Education (113) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

7 7 2.40 2.40 

280-289 32 39 10.96 13.36 

270-279 52 91 17.81 31.16 

260-269 51 142 17.47 48.63 

250-259 42 184 14.38 63.01 

  240-249 38 222 13.01 76.03 

230-239 26 248 8.90 84.93 

Passing==> 220-229 11 259 3.77 88.70 

210-219 12 271 4.11 92.81 

200-209 7 278 2.40 95.21 

190-199 6 284 2.05 97.26 

180-189 3 287 1.03 98.29 

170-179 3 290 1.03 99.32 

160-169 2 292 0.68 100.00 

150-159 0 292 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 292 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 292 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 292 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 292 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 292 0.00 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Physical Science (097) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 

280-289

0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279

0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269

0 0 0.00 0.00 

250-259

1 1 9.09 9.09 

  240-249

0 1 0.00 9.09 

230-239

0 1 0.00 9.09 

Passing==> 220-229

3 4 27.27 36.36 

210-219

0 4 0.00 36.36 

200-209

1 5 9.09 45.45 

190-199

3 8 27.27 72.73 

180-189

1 9 9.09 81.82 

170-179

0 9 0.00 81.82 

160-169

0 9 0.00 81.82 

150-159

0 9 0.00 81.82 

140-149

0 9 0.00 81.82 

130-139

1 10 9.09 90.91 

120-129

0 10 0.00 90.91 

110-119

1 11 9.09 100.00 

0 11 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 11 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Physical or Other Health Impairment (058) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 

280-289

0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279

0 0 0.00 0.00 

260-269

0 0 0.00 0.00 

250-259

1 1 8.33 8.33 

  240-249

1 2 8.33 16.67 

230-239

4 6 33.33 50.00 

Passing==> 220-229

1 7 8.33 58.33 

210-219

1 8 8.33 66.67 

200-209

0 8 0.00 66.67 

190-199

2 10 16.67 83.33 

180-189

0 10 0.00 83.33 

170-179

1 11 8.33 91.67 

160-169

0 11 0.00 91.67 

150-159

0 11 0.00 91.67 

140-149

0 11 0.00 91.67 

130-139

0 11 0.00 91.67 

120-129

0 11 0.00 91.67 

110-119

0 11 0.00 91.67 

100-109

1 12 8.33 100.00 

0 12 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Physics (019) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 

1 1 4.76 4.76 

280-289 0 1 0.00 4.76 

270-279 1 2 4.76 9.52 

260-269 3 5 14.29 23.81 

250-259 2 7 9.52 33.33 

  240-249 2 9 9.52 42.86 

230-239 5 14 23.81 66.67 

Passing==> 220-229 3 17 14.29 80.95 

210-219 3 20 14.29 95.24 

200-209 1 21 4.76 100.00 

190-199 0 21 0.00 100.00 

180-189 0 21 0.00 100.00 

170-179 0 21 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 21 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 21 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 21 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 21 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 21 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 21 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 21 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Political Science (010) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 3 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 4.35 4.35 

270-279 0 1 0.00 4.35 

260-269 0 1 0.00 4.35 

250-259 0 1 0.00 4.35 

  240-249 1 2 4.35 8.70 

230-239 1 3 4.35 13.04 

Passing==> 220-229 2 5 8.70 21.74 

210-219 2 7 8.70 30.43 

200-209 2 9 8.70 39.13 

190-199 2 11 8.70 47.83 

180-189 2 13 8.70 56.52 

170-179 2 15 8.70 65.22 

160-169 0 15 0.00 65.22 

150-159 3 18 13.04 78.26 

140-149 2 20 8.70 86.96 

130-139 0 20 0.00 86.96 

120-129 0 20 0.00 86.96 

110-119 1 21 4.35 91.30 

100-109 2 23 8.70 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Psychology (011) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 4 4 10.26 10.26 

260-269 3 7 7.69 17.95 

250-259 5 12 12.82 30.77 

  240-249 8 20 20.51 51.28 

230-239 5 25 12.82 64.10 

Passing==> 220-229 8 33 20.51 84.62 

210-219 1 34 2.56 87.18 

200-209 0 34 0.00 87.18 

190-199 5 39 12.82 100.00 

180-189 0 39 0.00 100.00 

170-179 0 39 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 39 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 39 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 39 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 39 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 39 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 39 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 39 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Reading (005) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 2.27 2.27 

270-279 5 6 11.36 13.64 

260-269 2 8 4.55 18.18 

250-259 9 17 20.45 38.64 

  240-249 4 21 9.09 47.73 

230-239 3 24 6.82 54.55 

Passing==> 220-229 8 32 18.18 72.73 

210-219 2 34 4.55 77.27 

200-209 1 35 2.27 79.55 

190-199 3 38 6.82 86.36 

180-189 0 38 0.00 86.36 

170-179 2 40 4.55 90.91 

160-169 1 41 2.27 93.18 

150-159 1 42 2.27 95.45 

140-149 0 42 0.00 95.45 

130-139 0 42 0.00 95.45 

120-129 0 42 0.00 95.45 

110-119 0 42 0.00 95.45 

100-109 2 44 4.55 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Reading Specialist (092) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 2 2 3.17 3.17 

270-279 1 3 1.59 4.76 

260-269 11 14 17.46 22.22 

250-259 11 25 17.46 39.68 

  240-249 16 41 25.40 65.08 

230-239 8 49 12.70 77.78 

Passing==> 220-229 3 52 4.76 82.54 

210-219 6 58 9.52 92.06 

200-209 0 58 0.00 92.06 

190-199 1 59 1.59 93.65 

180-189 2 61 3.17 96.83 

170-179 1 62 1.59 98.41 

160-169 1 63 1.59 100.00 

150-159 0 63 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 63 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 63 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 63 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 63 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 63 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=School Counselor (051) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 4 4 2.17 2.17 

270-279 24 28 13.04 15.22 

260-269 25 53 13.59 28.80 

250-259 41 94 22.28 51.09 

  240-249 21 115 11.41 62.50 

230-239 10 125 5.43 67.93 

Passing==> 220-229 21 146 11.41 79.35 

210-219 10 156 5.43 84.78 

200-209 13 169 7.07 91.85 

190-199 7 176 3.80 95.65 

180-189 1 177 0.54 96.20 

170-179 3 180 1.63 97.83 

160-169 1 181 0.54 98.37 

150-159 2 183 1.09 99.46 

140-149 0 183 0.00 99.46 

130-139 1 184 0.54 100.00 

120-129 0 184 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 184 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 184 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Social Studies (Elementary) (105) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 1.23 1.23 

270-279 0 1 0.00 1.23 

260-269 1 2 1.23 2.47 

250-259 3 5 3.70 6.17 

  240-249 8 13 9.88 16.05 

230-239 4 17 4.94 20.99 

Passing==> 220-229 21 38 25.93 46.91 

210-219 13 51 16.05 62.96 

200-209 11 62 13.58 76.54 

190-199 1 63 1.23 77.78 

180-189 3 66 3.70 81.48 

170-179 5 71 6.17 87.65 

160-169 7 78 8.64 96.30 

150-159 2 80 2.47 98.77 

140-149 0 80 0.00 98.77 

130-139 1 81 1.23 100.00 

120-129 0 81 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 81 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 81 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Social Studies (Secondary) (084) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140

2 2 0.25 0.25 

280-289 12 14 1.49 1.73 

270-279 31 45 3.84 5.57 

260-269 41 86 5.07 10.64 

250-259 43 129 5.32 15.97 

  240-249 60 189 7.43 23.39 

230-239 72 261 8.91 32.30 

Passing==> 220-229 100 361 12.38 44.68 

210-219 70 431 8.66 53.34 

200-209 135 566 16.71 70.05 

190-199 85 651 10.52 80.57 

180-189 59 710 7.30 87.87 

170-179 39 749 4.83 92.70 

160-169 34 783 4.21 96.91 

150-159 18 801 2.23 99.13 

140-149 5 806 0.62 99.75 

130-139 1 807 0.12 99.88 

120-129 1 808 0.12 100.00 

110-119 0 808 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 808 0.00 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Spanish (028) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 

0 10 20 30 

2 2 1.28 1.28 

280-289 9 11 5.77 7.05 

270-279 16 27 10.26 17.31 

260-269 19 46 12.18 29.49 

250-259 17 63 10.90 40.38 

  240-249 18 81 11.54 51.92 

230-239 21 102 13.46 65.38 

Passing==> 220-229 19 121 12.18 77.56 

210-219 10 131 6.41 83.97 

200-209 7 138 4.49 88.46 

190-199 6 144 3.85 92.31 

180-189 3 147 1.92 94.23 

170-179 6 153 3.85 98.08 

160-169 2 155 1.28 99.36 

150-159 1 156 0.64 100.00 

140-149 0 156 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 156 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 156 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 156 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 156 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Speech (004) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 6 6 28.57 28.57 

270-279 1 7 4.76 33.33 

260-269 4 11 19.05 52.38 

250-259 6 17 28.57 80.95 

  240-249 2 19 9.52 90.48 

230-239 2 21 9.52 100.00 

Passing==> 220-229 0 21 0.00 100.00 

210-219 0 21 0.00 100.00 

200-209 0 21 0.00 100.00 

190-199 0 21 0.00 100.00 

180-189 0 21 0.00 100.00 

170-179 0 21 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 21 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 21 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 21 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 21 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 21 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 21 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 21 0.00 100.00 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Upper Elem. Ed. Subtest 1 (121) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 13

5 5 0.73 0.73 

280-289 14 19 2.04 2.77 

270-279 34 53 4.95 7.71 

260-269 95 148 13.83 21.54 

250-259 90 238 13.10 34.64 

  240-249 127 365 18.49 53.13 

230-239 69 434 10.04 63.17 

Passing==> 220-229 104 538 15.14 78.31 

210-219 40 578 5.82 84.13 

200-209 48 626 6.99 91.12 

190-199 14 640 2.04 93.16 

180-189 28 668 4.08 97.23 

170-179 9 677 1.31 98.54 

160-169 7 684 1.02 99.56 

150-159 0 684 0.00 99.56 

140-149 3 687 0.44 100.00 

130-139 0 687 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 687 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 687 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 687 0.00 100.00 
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CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Upper Elem. Ed. Subtest 2 (122) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 100 200 30

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.09 0.09 

270-279 3 4 0.27 0.35 

260-269 18 22 1.59 1.95 

250-259 48 70 4.25 6.19 

  240-249 119 189 10.53 16.73 

230-239 200 389 17.70 34.42 

Passing==> 220-229 258 647 22.83 57.26 

210-219 121 768 10.71 67.96 

200-209 166 934 14.69 82.65 

190-199 108 1042 9.56 92.21 

180-189 50 1092 4.42 96.64 

170-179 12 1104 1.06 97.70 

160-169 18 1122 1.59 99.29 

150-159 7 1129 0.62 99.91 

140-149 0 1129 0.00 99.91 

130-139 1 1130 0.09 100.00 

120-129 0 1130 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 1130 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 1130 0.00 100.00 
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CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Upper Elem. Ed. Subtest 3 (123) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.10 0.10 

270-279 20 21 2.09 2.19 

260-269 85 106 8.87 11.06 

250-259 138 244 14.41 25.47 

  240-249 184 428 19.21 44.68 

230-239 182 610 19.00 63.67 

Passing==> 220-229 132 742 13.78 77.45 

210-219 39 781 4.07 81.52 

200-209 87 868 9.08 90.61 

190-199 52 920 5.43 96.03 

180-189 24 944 2.51 98.54 

170-179 6 950 0.63 99.16 

160-169 5 955 0.52 99.69 

150-159 3 958 0.31 100.00 

140-149 0 958 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 958 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 958 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 958 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 958 0.00 100.00 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Upper Elem. Ed. Subtest 4 (124) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 100 200 300

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 4 4 0.38 0.38 

260-269 32 36 3.01 3.38 

250-259 85 121 7.99 11.37 

  240-249 106 227 9.96 21.33 

230-239 127 354 11.94 33.27 

Passing==> 220-229 274 628 25.75 59.02 

210-219 152 780 14.29 73.31 

200-209 101 881 9.49 82.80 

190-199 72 953 6.77 89.57 

180-189 75 1028 7.05 96.62 

170-179 18 1046 1.69 98.31 

160-169 7 1053 0.66 98.97 

150-159 8 1061 0.75 99.72 

140-149 3 1064 0.28 100.00 

130-139 0 1064 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 1064 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 1064 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 1064 0.00 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL: NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

Michigan Test For Teacher Certification (MTTC) 
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=Visual Arts Education (095) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above  

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.39 0.39 

270-279 9 10 3.49 3.88 

260-269 15 25 5.81 9.69 

250-259 36 61 13.95 23.64 

  240-249 32 93 12.40 36.05 

230-239 30 123 11.63 47.67 

Passing==> 220-229 40 163 15.50 63.18 

210-219 26 189 10.08 73.26 

200-209 23 212 8.91 82.17 

190-199 26 238 10.08 92.25 

180-189 7 245 2.71 94.96 

170-179 6 251 2.33 97.29 

160-169 5 256 1.94 99.22 

150-159 1 257 0.39 99.61 

140-149 0 257 0.00 99.61 

130-139 1 258 0.39 100.00 

120-129 0 258 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 258 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 258 0.00 100.00 
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